
11/8/2019 Nunavut Water Board Mail - Fwd: Nunavut Water Board Hearing Nov.12-13.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=ded66fc624&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1649677151088581835&simpl=msg-f%3A16496771510… 1/2

Kayla Carter <kayla.carter@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: Nunavut Water Board Hearing Nov.12-13.
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Nov 8, 2019 at 4:11 PM
To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Kayla Carter
<kayla.carter@nwb-oen.ca>

for your information

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Williston, Georgina (EC) <georgina.williston@canada.ca>
Date: Fri, Nov 8, 2019 at 4:07 PM
Subject: Nunavut Water Board Hearing Nov.12-13.
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Marek Janowicz <Marek.Janowicz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC)
<spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, Hoggarth, Thomas <thomas.hoggarth@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>

Dear Mr. Dwyer,

 

Environment and Climate Change Cananda would like to express a support for the request by the
Qikiqtani Inuit Association for postponement of the Water Licence Amendment Technical Meeting
for Baffinland Iron Mines Corporation scheduled for November 12 and 13, 2019 in Iqaluit.

 

If the Nunavut Water Board decides to proceed with the technical meeting, Environment and
Climate Change Canada will be participating via teleconference.
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If there are any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please contact me at (867 669 4724 or
georgina.williston@canada.ca.

Sincerely,

 Georgina Williston

Head, Environmental Assessment North
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